Training with Industry (TWI) POINTS OF CONTACT
  

	U.S. Army Human Resources Command (HRC)

	POC:
	Mr. Joel Strout

	TELEPHONE:
	(703) 325-3138

	FAX:
	(703) 325-3242

	E-MAIL:
	Joel.Strout@Hoffman.Army.Mil

	Address:
	U.S. Army Human Resources Command
ATTN:  AHRC-OPF-L
200 Stovall Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22332-0411


  

	AMEDD Student Detachment, Fort Sam Houston, TX.

	POC:
	MAJ Barbara Lockbaum

	TELEPHONE:
	210-221-0543/2676

	E-MAIL:
	Barbara.Lockbaum@AMEDD.Army.Mil

	 Acquisition Corps (FA51)

	POC:
	Ms. Paula Bettes

	TELEPHONE:
	(803) 751-5390

	FAX:
	(803) 751-5392

	E-MAIL:
	Paula.Bettes@jackson.army.mil

	Address:
	U.S. Total Army Personnel Command
ATTN: AHRC-OPF-Q
3330 Magruder Avenue
Fort Jackson, S.C. 29207-6400


  

	Logistics (FA90)

	POC:
	LTC Bob Shumar

	TELEPHONE:
	(804) 734-0310

	FAX:
	(804) 734-2308

	E-MAIL:
	shumarr@lee.Army.Mil

	Address:
	HQ,
Combined Arms Support Command (CASCOM)
Strength Manager
ATTN: ATCL-P
3901 "A" Avenue
Fort Lee, VA 23801-1809


   

	Ordnance - Commissioned & Warrant Officers

	POC:
	CW5 James Wynne

	TELEPHONE:
	(410) 278-5400

	FAX:
	(410) 278-3679

	E-MAIL:
	James.Wynne@OCS.APG.Army.Mil

	Address:
	Office of the Chief of Ordnance
ATTN: ATSL-O-P
3071 Aberdeen Blvd
APG, MD 21005


 

	Ordnance - NonCommissioned Officers

	POC:
	SGM James Herrell

	TELEPHONE:
	(410) 278-6470/3703

	FAX:
	(410) 278-3679

	E-MAIL:
	OCOSGM@OCS.APG.Army.Mil

	Address:
	Office Chief of Ordnance
ATTN: ATSL-O
3071 Aberdeen Blvd
APG, Maryland 21005-5201


 

	Quartermaster - Commissioned Officers

	POC:
	CPT Michael McCleish

	TELEPHONE:
	(804) 734-3441

	FAX:
	(804) 734-3096

	E-MAIL:
	McCleishm@lee.Army.Mil

	Address:
	U.S. Army Quartermaster Center & School
Office Quartermaster General
1201 22d Street
Fort Lee, VA 23801


 

	Quartermaster - Warrant Officers

	POC:
	CW5 Jim Tolbert

	TELEPHONE:
	(804) 734-3702

	FAX:
	(804) 734-3096

	E-MAIL:
	TolbertJ@Lee.Army.Mil

	Address:
	U.S. Army Quartermaster Center & School
Office of the Quartermaster General
ATTN: ATSM-QMG-W
1201 22nd Street
Fort Lee, VA 23801


 

	 Transportation - Commissioned Officers

	POC:
	CPT Darrell G. Harris

	TELEPHONE:
	(757) 878-6202

	FAX:
	(757) 878-6669

	E-MAIL:
	darrell.harris@Eustis.Army.Mil

	Address:
	Office of the Chief of Transportation
ATTN: ATZF-OCOT
705 Read Street
Fort Eustis, VA 23604


 

	Transportation - Warrant Officers

	POC:
	CW5 Nicholas E. Indra

	TELEPHONE:
	(757) 878-1326

	FAX:
	(757) 878-6669

	E-MAIL:
	Indran@Eustis.Army.Mil

	Address:
	Office of the Chief of Transportation
ATTN: ATZF-OCOT
705 Read Street
Fort Eustis, VA 23604


 

	Transportation - NonCommissioned Officers

	POC:
	SGM Guffey

	TELEPHONE:
	(757) 878-5277

	FAX:
	(757) 878-6669

	E-MAIL:
	GuffeyJ@Eustis.Army.Mil

	Address:
	Office of the Chief of Transportation
Proponency Career Mgmt SGM
705 Read Street
Fort Eustis, VA 23604

	 Address:
	USAJFKSWCS
ATTN: AOJK-SP
Fort Bragg, NC 28310
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